PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sabah A. Kurukchi	06/13/2011
Yijun Liu	06/13/2011
Anand Moodley	06/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARATHON GTF TECHNOLOGY, LTD.	
Street Address:	5555 San Felipe	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056-2799	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13157584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)980-1808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-980-1805

Email: JEBEL@FORTISUSA.NET

Correspondent Name: Marathon Oil Co c/o Law Office of J.Ebel

Address Line 1: 165 South Union Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 902

Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201021 USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corey Tumey

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_201021USA#page1.tif source=Assignment_201021USA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026439 FRAME: 0852

Atty. Docket No.: 201021 USA

Assignment

Whereas, we:

- (#1) Sabah A. Kurukchi of 5820 Doliver Drive, Houston, Texas 77057, U.S.A.;
- (#2) Yijun Liu of 1211 Melford Drive, Houston, Texas 77077, U.S.A.; and
- (#3) **Anand Moodley** of 875 North Eldridge Parkway, Apt. #432, Houston, Texas 77079, U.S.A. respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS FOR DEMETHANIZATION OF BROMINATED HYDROCARBONS

(Attorney Docket No. 201021 USA) for which a United States patent application was filed on June 10, 2011 and assigned an Application Number of 13/157,584.

Whereas, **MARATHON GTF TECHNOLOGY, LTD.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5555 San Felipe, Houston, Texas 77056-2799, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, (#1) <u>Sabah A. Kurukchi</u>, (#2) <u>Yijun Liu</u>, and (#3) <u>Anand Moodley</u>, hereby assign and transfer to the aforesaid **MARATHON GTF TECHNOLOGY**, **LTD.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation.

Signed and sealed at (#1) SHAW 6	<u> </u>
	(#1) S. Kullel
	Sabah A. Kurukchi
State of Texas)	
County of Homes	
	1 before me personally came Sabah A. Kurukchi
to me personally known, and known to me to be foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to m	
deed.	Jay Mis De JAT Notary Public
(SEAL)	/ Notary Public
My commission expires 06 Mach 2012	
-	TRACY WILLIS BERTHOT

Atty. Docket No.: 201021 USA

Signed and sealed at (#2) SHAW E	= d c , on <u>June 13,</u> 2011
	(#2), on
	Yijun Liu
State of Texas) County of HARLS	
On this 13 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	, 2011 before me personally came Yijun ne person described in and who executed the hat he executed the same as his free act and
(SEAL)	Hay Shives Da Unit Notary Public
My commission expires 06 March 2012	TRACY WILLIS BERTHOT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03-08-2012
Signed and sealed at (#3) SHAW	#3)
State of Texas)	
County of Harris	
On this day of day of Anand Moodley to me personally known, and known executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowle free act and deed.	to me to be the person described in and who
(SEAL)	Notary Public
My commission expires <u>Ok Mark 2012</u>	Stefen Comments and Comments an
	TRACY WILLIS BERTHOT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: OS-06-2012